



# បុណ្យចូលព្រះវស្សានិងផ្កាប្រាក់សាមគ្គី

## Buddhist Lent & Fund Raising

7011 Ogden Rd., SE., Calgary, Alberta T2C 1B5, Canada Tel:(403) 235-5415, <http://www.cambodianview.com>



# បុណ្យចូលព្រះវស្សា

## Buddhist Lent & Fund Raising Ceremony

# បុណ្យផ្កាប្រាក់សាមគ្គីកសាងវិញ

យើងខ្ញុំជាគណៈកម្មការសមាគមទាំងអស់ព្រមទាំងព្រះថេរានុថេរៈ គ្រប់ព្រះអង្គមានកិត្តិយសសូមអញ្ជើញបងប្អូនពុទ្ធបរិស័ទ សប្បុរសជន និងភ្ញៀវកិត្តិយសទាំងអស់ចូលរួមបុណ្យបរិវារ - ណាចូលព្រះវស្សានិងបុណ្យផ្កាប្រាក់សាមគ្គីដើម្បីយកមកកសាងបង្អួចទាំងប្រាំព្រមទាំងលាប

ថ្នាំខាងក្រៅជុំវិញវត្តដែលមានតំលៃដល់ទៅ៦០០០ដុល្លា។ ដូច្នេះសូមអញ្ជើញលោក លោកស្រី បងប្អូន សប្បុរសជនទាំងអស់ចូលរួមឱ្យបានច្រើនកុះករ តាមកម្មវិធីដូចខាងក្រោមនេះ ៖

**ថ្ងៃសុក្រ ១រោច ខែអាសាឍ ឆ្នាំរកាសប្តស័កព.ស.២៥៤៩ ព្រះវត្តានិងថ្ងៃទី២២ ខែកក្កដា ព.ស.២០០៥**

- **ម៉ោង៦:០០ល្ងាច** ជួបជុំពុទ្ធបរិស័ទ ផ្ដើមនមស្សការព្រះរតនត្រ័យ សមាទានសីល ព្រះសង្ឃនិងពុទ្ធបរិស័ទបរិវារណាចូលព្រះវស្សា តាំងដើមផ្កាប្រាក់ប្រចាំក្រុមរៀងៗខ្លួន ចំរើនព្រះបរិត្តនិងសំដែងព្រះធម្មវិសេសទេសនា ។

**ថ្ងៃសៅរ៍ ២រោច ខែអាសាឍ ឆ្នាំរកាសប្តស័កព.ស.២៥៤៩ ព្រះវត្តានិងថ្ងៃទី២៣ ខែកក្កដា ព.ស.២០០៥**

- **ម៉ោង៩:៣០ព្រឹក** ជួបជុំពុទ្ធបរិស័ទ ផ្ដើមនមស្សការព្រះរតនត្រ័យ សមាទានសីល រាប់បាត្របាំងសកុល វេរចង្ហាន់និងផ្កាប្រាក់ប្រគេនដល់ព្រះសង្ឃ ព្រះសង្ឃបត្តានុមោទនា ជារឆ្លង។

The Khmer Association Committees and the Venerable Monks have the honor to invite the public to come and join our Buddhist Lent and Fund Raising Ceremony in order to raise money for the renovation of our old five windows and outside wall painting which cost 6,000\$. So please come and enjoy the meritorious deed with us following the below schedule:

**Friday, July 22, 2005**

**9:00 PM** = Arrival of participants and guests at the **Cambodian Buddhist Temple 7011 Ogden Rd. SE., Calgary, AB, T2C 1B5**: Worship Triple Gem, Observe Five Precepts, monks and laypeople allow themselves to undertake the modest and ethical living during three month of rain retreat(Buddhist Lent), exhibit each group's money flower tree, Chanting Blessing Parita and Dhama Preaching.

**Saturday, July 23, 2005**

**9:30 AM**= arrival of all guests and participants: worship Triple Gem, Observe Five Precepts, offering alms-food and four necessities to monks, monks bless those dead people and all participants with happiness, prosperity and wellness.

**SEE YOU ALL THERE.**

**For more information, please contact:** Temple 235-5415, Mr.Cham Ngam 285-0930, Mr.Yim Svay 204-1813, Mr.Vuthy Chung 273-6072, Mr.Sophal Mom 271-5337, Mr.Eam Don 204-8281, Mr.Khun Chom 293-1279, Mr.Veoun Chan 243-2799, Mr.Saman Svay 852-5811, Mr.Bun Yoan Seng 204-2336, Mr.Soun Yam Date 238-8107, Mr.Song Ly Pen 720-6048, Mr.Chantha Hem 272-8251